
Surgical First Assist Program-Southeast Community College

Annual 

Reporting 

Year

Academic 

Year

# of Students 

Graduated 

# of Students 

Who Took CSFA 

Exam

% of Students 

Who Took 

CSFA Exam

2025
8/1/2023-

7/31/2024

2024
8/1/2022-

7/31/2023
8 8 100%

2023
8/1/2021- 

7/31/2022
6 6 100%

2022
8/1/2020-

7/31/2021
7 7 100%

2021
8/1/2019-

7/31/2020
6 6 100%

Annual 

Reporting 

Year

Academic 

Year

# of Students 

Graduated 

# of Students 

Who Took CSFA 

Exam

# of Students 

Who Passed 

CSFA Exam

% of 

Students Who 

Passed CSFA 

Exam

2025
8/1/2023-

7/31/2024

2024
8/1/2022-

7/31/2023
8 8 8 100%

2023
8/1/2021- 

7/31/2022
6 6 6 100%

2022
8/1/2020-

7/31/2021
7 7 7 100%

2021
8/1/2019-

7/31/2020
6 6 6 100%

2025
8/1/2023-

7/31/2024

2024
8/1/2022-

7/31/2023
8 8 0 8 100%

2023
8/1/2021- 

7/31/2022
6 6 0 6 100%

2022
8/1/2020-

7/31/2021
7 7 0 7 100%

Annual 

Reporting 

Year

cohort did not graduated in academic year, nothing to report

CSFA CERTIFICATION EXAM PARTICIPATION RATE 

CSFA CERTIFICATION EXAM PASS RATE 

Academic 

Year

# of Students 

Graduated
CSFA Employed Cont Ed

Total Grad 

Placement

GRADUATE PLACEMENT  

Total Grad 

Placement %

cohort did not graduated in academic year, 

nothing to report

cohort did not graduated in academic year, nothing to report

Tuition/Fees: $3,063.00

Lab Ratio: 15/1    

Intake: 15 every January    

Length of Program: 7 months

Degree Awarded: Certificate  



2021
8/1/2019-

7/31/2020
6 6 0 6 100%

2025
8/1/2023-

7/31/2024

2024
8/1/2022-

7/31/2023
8 100%

2023
8/1/2021- 

7/31/2022
6 83.30%

2022
8/1/2020-

7/31/2021
7 100%

2021
8/1/2019-

7/31/2020
6 100%

EMPLOYER SURVEY SATISFACTION RATE  

2025
8/1/2023-

7/31/2024

2024
8/1/2022-

7/31/2023
8 100%

2023
8/1/2021- 

7/31/2022
6 100%

2022
8/1/2020-

7/31/2021
7 100%

2021
8/1/2019-

7/31/2020
6 100%

2025
8/1/2023-

7/31/2024

2024
8/1/2022-

7/31/2023
8 100%

2023
8/1/2021- 

7/31/2022
6 100%

2022
8/1/2020-

7/31/2021
7 100%

2021
8/1/2019-

7/31/2020
6 100%

cohort did not graduated in academic year, 

nothing to report

cohort did not graduated in academic year, 

nothing to report

cohort did not graduated in academic year, 

nothing to report

GRADUATE SURVEY PROGRAM SATISFACTION RATE 

Annual 

Reporting 

Year

Academic 

Year

Graduate 

Surveys 

Distributed

Graduate 

Satisfaction %

Annual 

Reporting 

Year

Academic 

Year

Graduate 

Surveys 

Distributed

Graduate 

Survey Return 

%

Annual 

Reporting 

Year

Academic 

Year

Employer 

Surveys 

Distributed

Employer 

Satisfaction %

GRADUATE SURVEY RETURN RATE 

Annual 

Reporting 

Year

Academic 

Year

# of Employer 

Surveys 

Distributed

Employer 

Survey Return 

%

EMPLOYER SURVEY RETURN RATE 



2025
8/1/2023-

7/31/2024

2024
8/1/2022-

7/31/2023
8 100%

2023
8/1/2021- 

7/31/2022
6 100%

2022
8/1/2020-

7/31/2021
7 100%

2021
8/1/2019-

7/31/2020
6 100%

cohort did not graduated in academic year, 

nothing to report


