Surgical First Assist Program-Southeast Community College

Degree Awarded: Certificate **Length of Program**: 7 months **Intake**: 15 every January

Lab Ratio: 15/1

Tuition/Fees: \$3,063.00

CSFA CERTIFICATION EXAM PARTICIPATION RATE

Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	# of Students Graduated	# of Students Who Took CSFA Exam	% of Students Who Took CSFA Exam
2025	8/1/2023- 7/31/2024	cohort did n	ot graduated in a nothing to repor	
2024	8/1/2022- 7/31/2023	8	8	100%
2023	8/1/2021- 7/31/2022	6	6	100%
2022	8/1/2020- 7/31/2021	7	7	100%
2021	8/1/2019- 7/31/2020	6	6	100%

CSFA CERTIFICATION EXAM PASS RATE

Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	# of Students Graduated	# of Students Who Took CSFA Exam	# of Students Who Passed CSFA Exam	% of Students Who Passed CSFA Exam
2025	8/1/2023- 7/31/2024	cohort did not graduated in academic year, nothing to repo			hing to report
2024	8/1/2022- 7/31/2023	8	8	8	100%
2023	8/1/2021- 7/31/2022	6	6	6	100%
2022	8/1/2020- 7/31/2021	7	7	7	100%
2021	8/1/2019- 7/31/2020	6	6	6	100%

GRADUATE PLACEMENT

Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	# of Students Graduated	CSFA Employed	Cont Ed	Total Grad Placement	Total Grad Placement %
2025	8/1/2023- 7/31/2024	cohort	did not graduate	ed in academic ye	ear, nothing to	report
2024	8/1/2022- 7/31/2023	8	8	0	8	100%
2023	8/1/2021- 7/31/2022	6	6	0	6	100%
2022	8/1/2020- 7/31/2021	7	7	0	7	100%

2021	8/1/2019- 7/31/2020	6	6	0	6	100%
EMPLOYE	R SURVEY R	ETURN RAT	<u> </u>			
Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	# of Employer Surveys Distributed	Survey Return %			
2025	8/1/2023- 7/31/2024	cohort did n	ot graduated in a nothing to repor	•		
2024	8/1/2022- 7/31/2023	8	100%			
2023	8/1/2021- 7/31/2022	6	83.30%			
2022	8/1/2020- 7/31/2021	7	100%			
2021	8/1/2019- 7/31/2020	6	100%			
EMPLOYE	R SURVEY S	ATISFACTIO	N RATE			
Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	Employer Surveys Distributed	Employer Satisfaction %			
2025	8/1/2023- 7/31/2024	cohort did n	ot graduated in a nothing to repo	•		
2024	8/1/2022- 7/31/2023	8	100%			
2023	8/1/2021- 7/31/2022	6	100%			
2022	8/1/2020- 7/31/2021	7	100%			
2021	8/1/2019- 7/31/2020	6	100%			
GRADUAT	E SURVEY R	ETURN RAT		•		
Annual	Academic	Graduate	Graduate			
Reporting Year	Year	Surveys Distributed	Survey Return %			

Annual	Academic Year	Graduate	Graduate		
Reporting		Surveys	Survey Return		
Year		Distributed	%		
2025	8/1/2023-	cohort did n	ot graduated in a	cademic year,	
7/31/2024		nothing to report			
2024	8/1/2022-	8	100%		
	7/31/2023	O			
2023	8/1/2021-	6	100%		
2023	7/31/2022	U	100%		
2022	8/1/2020-	7	100%		
2022	7/31/2021	,	100%		
2021	8/1/2019-	6	100%		
2021	7/31/2020	-	=30/3		

GRADUATE SURVEY PROGRAM SATISFACTION RATE

Annual	Academic Year	Graduate	Graduate	
Reporting		Surveys	Satisfaction %	
Year		Distributed	Satisfaction /6	

2025	8/1/2023- 7/31/2024	cohort did not graduated in academic year, nothing to report		
2024	8/1/2022- 7/31/2023	8	100%	
2023	8/1/2021- 7/31/2022	6	100%	
2022	8/1/2020- 7/31/2021	7	100%	
2021	8/1/2019- 7/31/2020	6	100%	